Total
$

Financial Assets
Cash on deposit at bank
Receivables

3.5% 900,000
-

   21,659
   42,618

921,659
42,618

  900,000   64,277 964,277

Financial Liabilities at amortised cost
Trade and other payables  -   519,581   519,581
  -   519,581   519,581

iii. Net Fair Values

The net fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities of the Company is equivalent to their
carrying value.  No financial assets and financial liabilities are readily traded on organised markets
in standardised form.

iv. Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk and Price Risk

The Company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at
balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and
equity which could result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
At 30 June 2013, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all
other variables remaining constant, would be as follows:

 Increase/(decrease) in profit   2013
   $

   2012
   $

— increase in interest rate by 2% 14,020 18,000

— decrease in interest rate by 2% (14,020) (18,000)
   Increase/(decrease) in equity

— increase in interest rate by 2% 14,020 18,000
— decrease in interest rate by 2% (14,020) (18,000)

c.   Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk arises from the possibility that the company might encounter difficulty in settling its debts or
otherwise meeting its obligations related to financial liabilities. The Company manages this risk through
the following mechanisms:
The Company manages liquidity risk by monitoring forecast cash flows and ensuring that adequate
unutilised cash funds are held at bank to cover all forecast outgoings.

The tables below reflect an undiscounted contractual maturity analysis for financial liabilities.
Cash flows realised from financial assets reflect management’s expectation as to the timing of